



## BID TABULATION

### 2024 Asphalt Pavement Resurfacing Project

City of Creve Coeur, Missouri

Bids opened: 10:00 am, Wednesday, June 12, 2024

Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	E. Meier Contracting, Inc		Gershenson Construction Co., Inc.		Spencer Contracting Company		Ford Asphalt Company		Byrne and Jones Construction		Pace Construction Company, LLC	
				Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal
402001A	UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE FORCE ACCOUNT	DOLLAR	5,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
402001A	PAVEMENT MILLING	SY	18,100	\$ 2.83	\$ 51,223.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 50,680.00	\$ 2.94	\$ 53,214.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 54,300.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 72,038.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 77,830.00
405001A	TYPE "C" BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	2,750	\$ 90.50	\$248,875.00	\$ 88.00	\$242,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$261,250.00	\$ 101.00	\$277,750.00	\$ 98.43	\$270,682.50	\$ 91.00	\$250,250.00
407001	TACK COAT	GAL	1,850	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.50	\$ 3.65	\$ 6,752.50
604201A	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
612001A	TRAFFIC CONTROL (INCLUDES FLAGGERS)	LS	1	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 14,655.00	\$ 14,655.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 13,050.00
613500A	PARTIAL-DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	300	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 41.84	\$ 12,552.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 18,900.00
613500A	FULL-DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	50	\$ 153.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,750.00
619000A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 24,800.00
619999A	MOBILIZATION (MILLING)	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,695.00	\$ 3,695.00
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
<b>Total Bid:</b>				<b>\$ 338,716.50</b>	<b>\$ 343,390.00</b>	<b>\$ 366,034.50</b>	<b>\$ 390,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 395,949.00</b>	<b>\$ 410,162.50</b>						

- Denotes discrepancy between price written in number and words.
- Price written in words governs.
- Denotes calculation error. Corrected value shown.



## BID TABULATION

### 2024 Asphalt Pavement Resurfacing Project

City of Creve Coeur, Missouri

Bids opened: 10:00 am, Wednesday, June 12, 2024

Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	Pavement Solutions, LLC		N.B. West Contracting Company		Jokerst Paving & Contracting, Inc.	
				Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal
402001A	UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE FORCE ACCOUNT	DOLLAR	5,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
402001A	PAVEMENT MILLING	SY	18,100	\$ 3.08	\$ 55,748.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 72,400.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 113,125.00
405001A	TYPE "C" BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	2,750	\$ 106.61	\$ 293,177.50	\$ 106.00	\$ 291,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 316,250.00
407001	TACK COAT	GAL	1,850	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 8,047.50
604201A	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	\$ 309.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
612001A	TRAFFIC CONTROL (INCLUDES FLAGGERS)	LS	1	\$ 11,905.00	\$ 11,905.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 29,400.00
613500A	PARTIAL-DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	300	\$ 62.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00
613500A	FULL-DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 18,750.00
619000A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 26,277.00	\$ 26,277.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
619999A	MOBILIZATION (MILLING)	LS	1	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

	Pavement Solutions, LLC	N.B. West Contracting Company	Jokerst Paving & Contracting, Inc.
<b>Total Bid:</b>	<b>\$ 414,003.00</b>	<b>\$ 451,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 599,572.50</b>

Denotes discrepancy between price written in number and words.

Price written in words governs.

Denotes calculation error. Corrected value shown.